

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 302

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2025


FUNDS ALLOCATION TO NTTM


302. SHRI S VENKATESAN:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details of amount allocated to National Technical Textile Mission (NTTM) during the last five years and the current year, year-wise; and

(b) the details of amount spent from NTTM during the last five years and first quarter of the current financial year, year-wise?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र मंत्री (श्री गिररराज स हं)

MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


(a) & (b): The details of amount allocated to National Technical Textiles Mission (NTTM) and grant released from NTTM from 2020-21 to 2025-26 are as under:

                                                                                                                   (amount in Rs. Cr)

S. No. F.Y. Budget Allocated Grant releaseds

1 2020-2021 0 0

2 2021-2022 60 59.69

3 2022-2023 37 36.15

4 2023-2024 170 62.23

5 2024-2025 250 249.09

6 2025-2026 (till 30
th

 June, 2025) 370 141.29
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